

TPS / NHE LANDFILL SOLUTION, LLC

Orellana N27-36; Edificio La Moraleja Piso 2, Ofc. 201; Quito, Ecuador Telephone #: 011-593-2-254-3000 * USA Telephone #: 001-281-459-2435 * E-Mail: slett@tpshoustongroup.com

FORM № 8 ACCREDITATION FULFILLMENT OF MINIMUM TECHNICAL REQUIREMENTS

Sirs

Metropolitan Public Company of Integral Management of Solid Waste EMGIRS-EP Quito.-

Interested: TPS/NHE Landfill Solutions, LLC

Ref .: International Public Contest for the selection of a Strategic Partner for the development of the "New North Transfer Station and South Separation Plant for Ordinary Waste of the Metropolitan District of Quito"

In relation to section 7.2.7 of the Bases, we hereby declare that our Conceptual Proposal for Technical Solution meets all the minimum technical requirements of the Bases, and in particular it complies with:

- 1. That said proposal has been drafted considering the location of the plants.
- That the processes contained in this proposal do not generate unnecessary accumulations or environmental problems, from their entry to the PAN or PCS, until the end of the process or until they are ready to be sent to the landfill.
- 3. That the technology used in the proposal is tested and proven and that have more than five (3) years of operation in the market.
- 4. That the proposal has taken into account the minimum facilities required by the new plant.

Attached are all supporting documents.

Entity TPS/NHE Landfill Solutions, LLC

Interested

Name Stephan C. Lett

Name of Stakeholder's Representative

Signature P

Signature of Stakeholder's Representative

Entity Renewable Diesel Micro Refinery, LLC

dba New Hope Energy

Interested

Name Stephan C. Lett for Johnny D. Combs

Name of Stakeholder's Representative

Signature

Signature of Stakeholder's Representative



The State of Texas

Secretary of State

Not for use within the United States of America

This Apostille only certifies the signature, the capacity of the signer and the seal or stamp it bears. It does not certify the content of the document for which it was issued.

Certificate Validation available at www.sos.state.tx.us

APOSTILLE

(Convention de La Haye du 5 Octobre 1961)

1. Country

United States of America

This public document

2. has been signed by

ELIZABETH CORONADO

3. acting in the capacity of

Notary Public, State of Texas

4. and bears the seal/stamp of

ELIZABETH CORONADO, Notary Public, State of Texas, Commission Expires: 12-02-20

CERTIFIED

5. at Austin, Texas

6. on May 17, 2017

- 7. by the Secretary of State of Texas
- 8. Certificate No. 11257760

9. Seal

10. Signature:



Rolando B. Pablos Secretary of State

GF/eg



TPS / NHE LANDFILL SOLUTION, LLC

Orellana N27-36; Edificio La Moraleja Piso 2, Ofc. 201; Quito, Ecuador Telephone #: 011-593-2-254-3000 * USA Telephone #: 001-281-459-2435 * E-Mail: slett@tpshoustongroup.com

RENEWABLE DIESEL MICRO REFINERY, LLC

Stephar	C. Lett, pursuant to Special Power of Attorney dated May 12, 2017 d by Johnny D. Combs. Manager of Renewable Diesel Micro Refinery, LLC
Execute	d by Johnny D. Combs. Manager of Renewable Diesel Micro Refinery, LLC

STATE OF TEXAS §

COUNTY OF HARRIS §

This instrument was acknowledged before me on this / day of May, 2017, by Stephan C. Lett, pursuant to the Special Power of Attorney dated May 12, 2017 executed by Johnny D. Combs, the Manager of RENEWABLE DIESEL MICRO REFINERY, LLC, a Texas Limited Liability Company, on behalf of said company.

NOTARY PUBLIC, State of Texas

TPS/NHE LANDFILL SOLUTIONS, LLC

ELIZABETH CORONADO
NOTARY PUBLIC
STATE OF TEXAS
MY COMM. EXP. 12/02/2020
NOTARY ID 13091801-5

Stephan C. Lett, Manager of TPS/NHE Landfill Solutions, LLC

STATE OF TEXAS

§

COUNTY OF HARRIS

This instrument was acknowledged before me on this <u>C</u> day of May, 2017, by Stephan C. Lett, the Manager of TPS/NHE LANDFILL SOLUTIONS, LLC, a Texas Limited Liability Company, on behalf of said company.

ELIZABETH CORONADO
NOTARY PUBLIC
STATE OF TEXAS
MY COMM. EXP. 12/02/2020
NOTARY ID 13091801-5

NOTARY PUBLIC, State of Texas